IV. Total profi t 200,064,524.46 324,483,801.45 324,280,438.61

 Less: Income tax expenses 31,022,289.46 47,503,492.81 50,458,156.21

V. Net profi t 169,042,235.00 276,980,308.64 273,822,282.40

 Net profi t attributable to shareholders of the Company 168,330,282.50 276,149,165.54 268,315,157.33

 Minority interests 711,952.50 831,143.10 5,507,125.07

III. Rate of Return on Net Assets and Earnings Per Share in Accordance with
Preparation Criteria of Information Disclosure by Companies Offering
Securities to the Public No. 9 Issued by China Securities Regulatory Commission

Rate of Return on net assets (%) Earnings per share (RMB)

Fully diluted

Weighted

average Basic Diluted

Net profi t attributable to shareholders

 of the Company 6.02 6.14 0.42 N/A

Net profi t after extraordinary gains or

 losses attributable to shareholders of

 the Company 5.00 5.10 0.35 N/A

III. Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

9Annual Report 2011

I. Changes in Share Capital

Unit: Shares

Prior to the change Increase/decrease as a result of the change (+, –) After the change

Number of

shares

Percentage

(%)

New

issue

Bonus

issue

Transfer

from

capital

reserve Others Sub-total

Number of

share

Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to lock-up 214,861,000 53.86% -16,622,000 -16,622,000 198,239,000 49.69%

 I.1 State-owned shares

 I.2 State-owned corporate shares

 I.3 Other domestic shares 20,031,500 5.02% -16,622,000 -16,622,000 3,409,500 0.85%

   Comprising:

   Domestic non-state-owned

   corporate shares 2,622,000 0.66% -2,622,000 -2,622,000 0 0%

   Domestic natural person shares 17,409,500 4.36% -14,000,000 -14,000,000 3,409,500 0.85%

 I.4 Foreign shares

   Comprising:

   Foreign corporate shares 194,829,500 48.84%

   Foreign natural person shares 184,063,200 46.14% 16,622,000 16,622,000

 I.5 Senior management shares 56,000,000 14.04% 16,622,000 16,622,000 194,829,500 48.84%

II. Shares not subject to lock-up 200,685,200 50.31%

 II.1 RMB ordinary shares 128,063,200 32.10% 72,622,000 18.21%

 II.2 Domestic-listed foreign shares

 II.3 Overseas-listed foreign

   shares (H shares) 398,924,200 100% 128,063,200 32.10%

 II.4 Others

III. Total number of shares 398,924,200 100% 0 0 398,924,200 100%

II. Offering of Shares and Listing of the Company in the Last Three Years

1. As approved by the approval document [2010] No. 1285 “On Approval of the Issue of Shares by Shandong

Molong Petroleum Machinery Company Limited from China Securities Regulatory Commission (the “CSRC”)”, and

the approval document “On Shandong Molong Petroleum Machinery Company Limited“ (SZSE [2010] No. 336)

from the Shenzhen Stock Exchange, the Company issued RMB ordinary shares (A shares) in Shenzhen Stock

Exchange on 21 October 2010, Stock Abbreviation is “山東墨龍”, the Stock Code is 002490. The public offering is

a total of 7,000 million with RMB1.00 par value, and the offering price is RMB18.00 per share.

2. No staff shares of the Company have been issued.

III. Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

10 Shandong Molong Petroleum Machinery Company Limited

III. Shareholders’ Profi les

1. Change in restricted shares

Unit: Shares

Names of

shareholders

Restricted

shares at the